



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)



NAAC Reaccredited with 'C' Grade

Date: 18/07/2018

Notice

All the IQAC members are hereby informed that, meeting is organized on 20/07/2018.

Venue: Computer Lab

Time: 10.00 am

Agenda:

- Discussion on reformation of IQAC
- Discussion on initiative for certificate courses
- Discussion on best practice of Institute
- Any other point with permission of chair

IQAC Coordinator







Shri Shivaji Education Society's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)



Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Minutes of IQAC Meeting

Minutes of IQAC Meeting

Date: 20/07/2018 Venue: Principal Office

The following members were present for the meeting held on 20/07/2018.

- 1. Dr. D. M. Ambhore, Principal
- 2. Prof. R. V. Gawande
- 3. Prof. Dr. H. F. Bhavasar
- 4. Prof. Dr. S. K. Reose
- 5. Prof. S. U. Ulhe
- 6. Dr. A. A. Mankar
- 7. Prof. P. N. Atram
- 8. Shri S. S. Dhamodkar
- 9. Kanishak S. Meshram
- 10. Dr. B. S. Jadhao, IOAC Coordinator

Resolution:

- 1. The minutes of last meeting was confirmed.
- 2. At the outset of meeting, IQAC coordinator Prof P.N.Atram welcomed all the IQAC members and handover the charge of IQAC to Dr.B.S.Jadhao. All the faculty members congratulate him.
- 3. Dr. H. F. Bhavsar welcomed and felicited newly joined Hon'ble Principal Dr. D. M. Ambhore.
- 4. Dr. B. S. Jadhao, IQAC Coordinator requested all faculty members to take initiative to start some 15 days certificate course so that students will enrich with new some new concepts. Dr. Bhavsar took the responsibility of certificate courses.
- 5. Dr. Alka Mankar suggested to reform the feedback form and she suggested some new points which should be included in feedback form.

- 6. Principal Dr. D. M. Ambhore asked the faculty members to identify the best practices of Institute so that we can ensure our quality measurement.
- 7. Meeting was ended with vote of thanks to the Chair and committee members.

IQAC Coordinator

Principal

Dr. B. S. Jadhao

Dr. D. M. Ambhore





Shri Shivaji Education Society's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)



Internal Quality Assurance Cell

(IQAC)

Action taken report of IQAC meeting held on 20/07/2018

Sr. No.	Agenda	Action Taken
1	Reformation of IQAC	As per the direction given by chairman Prof. Atram hand over the charge of IQAC to Prof. B. S. Jadhao
2	Initiative for Certificate courses	Faculties prepared course content and conducted 15 days certificate courses on 1) English is Easy 2) Gender equity 3) Online Banking 4) Soil Testing
3	Best practice of Institute	Faculties identified two best practices such as "Teacher Student Guardian Scheme" and "Connect to Nature Through Eco-Club" and executed successfully.

IQAC Coordinator

Dr. B. S. Jadhao

d Sadham

Principal

Dr. D. M.Ambhore